Deferred tax assets 31 40
Provisions (32) (48)
Cash 14 14

332 239

Edgar Filing: KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NV - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 279

Financed by
Group equity 100 185
Minority interests 10 10
Deferred consideration � 30
Loans 222 14

332 239

1) Unaudited
figures
Minority interest relates to minority stakes held by third parties in some of Saeco�s group companies.

The fair value of goodwill and deferred tax assets is provisional pending a final assessment of Saeco�s tax
position.

The goodwill is primarily related to the synergies expected to be achieved from integrating Saeco in the
Consumer Lifestyle sector.

Other intangible assets are comprised of the following:

amortization

amount
period in

years
Core technology 25 5
Trademarks and trade names 49 4-10

74
For the period from July 24 to December 31, 2009, Saeco contributed sales of EUR 143 million and a loss from
operations of EUR 18 million.

Pro forma disclosures on acquisitions

The following table presents the year-to-date unaudited pro-forma results of Philips, assuming Saeco had been
consolidated as of January 1, 2009:

Unaudited

January-December 2009
pro forma pro forma

Philips
Group adjustments1)

Philips
Group

Sales 23,189 66 23,255
Income from operations 614 (20) 594
Net income (loss) 410 (18) 392
Earnings per share � in euros 0.44 0.42

1) Pro forma
adjustments
include sales,
income from

Edgar Filing: KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NV - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 280

operations and
net income from
continuing
operations of
Saeco from
January 1, 2009
to the date of
acquisition.
2008

During 2008, Philips entered into a number of acquisitions and completed several divestments.

The acquisitions in 2008 primarily consisted of Genlyte Group Inc. (Genlyte), Respironics Inc. (Respironics) and
VISICU Inc. (VISICU). The remaining acquisitions, both individually and in the aggregate, were deemed